
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 15
by Senator Claitor

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete Senate Committee Amendments proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
3 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on April 28, 2016.

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3 after "reports" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in its
6 entirety and insert:

7 "of certain legislative instruments; to require a digest of each conference committee
8 report; to provide for the information to be contained in the digest and to provide for
9 the time period and manner in which such reports shall be received before
10 consideration."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 On page 1, line 5, change "by" to "that"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 1, line 7, change "unofficial enrollments" to "digest of content"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 1, line 10, after "report" insert ", upon receipt by the chief clerical officer,"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 1, line 11, delete "The bill or" and delete lines 12 through 17 in their entirety and
19 insert:

20 "**B. Except as otherwise provided in these Joint Rules, a digest of each**
21 **conference committee report on a legislative instrument shall be prepared and**
22 **attached to the report. The digest shall include:**

23 **(1) A summary of all substantive amendments adopted in the second house that**
24 **are adopted by the conference committee.**

25 **(2) A summary of all substantive amendments adopted in the second house that**
26 **are rejected by the conference committee.**

27 **(3) A summary of all substantive amendments proposed by the conference**
28 **committee.**

29 **(4) A digest of the legislative instrument as proposed by the conference**
30 **committee.**

31 **C. The conference committee report and the digest thereof shall be made**
32 **available to the members of the legislature electronically on the Joint Legislative**
33 **Website at least**

34 AMENDMENT NO. 7

35 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety

36 AMENDMENT NO. 8

37 On page 2, line 4, change "**B.**" to "**D.**"